10/18/21, 4:37 PM Solon State Qualifer Meet

Solon State Qualifer Meet 3A Girls Cross
Country Meet

1A Girls 3A Girls 1A Boys 3A Boys

Event: 3A Girls
Date: Thursday, October 19, 2017

Location: Sports Complex - Solon, TA
Weather: Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

Results By: Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing,

1 Wahlert Catholic 3 7 10 12 15 23 28 47 19:56 1:45
2 Grinnell 2 11 22 25 39 46 50 99 20:36  3:03
3 Benton 4 16 18 24 44 52 54 106 20:44  3:20
Community
4 Davenport 320 21 26 31 37 56 111 20:59 1:14
Assumption
5 Solon 6 17 27 29 35 49 59 114 20:57  2:03
6 Mount Pleasant 5 19 32 41 42 43 55 139 21:14 2:39
7 Fort Madison 8 9 36 53 57 60 64 163 21:32 323
8 Mount Vernon- 33 3¢ 45 47 48 51 177 2143 2:03
Lisbon
9 Center Point- | 1\ 11 s¢ 63 65 66 196 21:53 5:14
Urbana
10 SouthTama 30 61 62 67 68 69 70 288 24:14  5:11

Incomplete Teams: Keokuk, Liberty, Notre
Dame-West Burlington

1 1 Adrianna Katcher, SO Center Point-Urbana 18:40 6:00/M
2 2 Mary Blanchard, SO Grinnell 18:43 6:02/M
3 3 Gabby Moran, FR Wahlert Catholic 18:48 6:03/M

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017 Solon State Qu%233E3117.html

1/5


https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017%20Solon%20State%20Qu%233E310A.html
https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017%20Solon%20State%20Qu%233E3117.html
https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017%20Solon%20State%20Qu%233E3102.html
https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017%20Solon%20State%20Qu%233E3111.html

10/18/21, 4:37 PM

03N L

9

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40

41

42
43
44
45

9]

o¢)

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39

40
41

42

Sophia Gilbert, SR
Abby Ryon, SO
Kiersten Conway, FR
Camille Mac, FR
Grace Herber, SR
Sierra Howardson, SR
Brett Schneider, SR
Kaylee Osterberger, SR
Anjali Jones, SO
Emma Earles, SR

Julia Schumacher, SR

Aubrey Frey, SO
Gracie Long, JR
Lauren Woeste, SO
Erin Kerkhoff, JR
Hailee Ricklefs, FR
Taylor Murray, SR

Laney Fitzpatrick, FR

Lexi Moore, FR

Nola Conner, SO
Aunna Huseman, SO
Paige King, JR
Mairead Brownell, SR

Grace Rohlf, SR

Sophie Nicol, SR
Holly Hohmann, SR
Ella Duster, SO
Jessica Musgrave, JR

Kaitlynn Ballinger, JR

Delaney McDowell, SR
Alice Conroy, FR
Sydney Woods, JR
Nicole Shafer, SO
Claire Mendez, SR

Erin McMullen, SO

Quinnie Rodman, JR

Phoenix Chang-Roper, SR

Anna Marino, SR

Chloe Neighbor, JR
Kelsey Notestein, JR
McKenzie Logan, FR
Cristina Carthey, FR

Solon State Qualifer Meet

Benton Community
Mount Pleasant
Solon
Liberty
Wahlert Catholic
Fort Madison
Fort Madison
Wabhlert Catholic
Grinnell
Wabhlert Catholic
Davenport
Assumption
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Wahlert Catholic
Benton Community
Solon
Benton Community
Mount Pleasant
Davenport
Assumption
Davenport
Assumption
Grinnell
Wabhlert Catholic
Benton Community
Grinnell

Davenport
Assumption

Solon
Wabhlert Catholic
Solon
South Tama
Davenport
Assumption
Mount Pleasant
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Center Point-Urbana
Solon
Fort Madison

Davenport
Assumption

Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Grinnell
Notre Dame-West
Burlington
Center Point-Urbana
Mount Pleasant
Liberty
Mount Pleasant

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017 Solon State Qu%233E3117.html

18:56
19:31
19:36
19:38
19:48
19:50
20:03
20:12
20:20
20:21

20:22

20:26
20:33
20:39
20:41
20:44
20:47

20:49

20:54

20:56
20:59
21:07
21:13

21:15

21:17
21:19
21:31
21:33

21:36

21:37
21:37
21:37
21:39
21:40

21:43

21:45
21:46

21:53

21:57
22:03
22:07
22:11

6:06/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:27/M
6:30/M
6:33/M
6:33/M

6:33/M

6:35/M
6:37/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M

6:42/M

6:44/M

6:44/M
6:45/M
6:48/M
6:50/M

6:50/M

6:51/M
6:52/M
6:56/M
6:56/M

6:57/M

6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58'M
6:58/M
6:58'M

6:59/'M

7:00/M
7:00/M

7:02/M

7:04/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:08/M

2/5



10/18/21, 4:37 PM

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76

77

78
79

80

3
7

10

43 Kendall Dascher, SO
44 Shelby Hulsebus, SR
45 Shayla Tahbo, FR
46 Gracee Kivett, SR
47 Maddie Morningstar, SR
48 Grace Morningstar, SO
49 Ashley Stinocher, FR
50 Zoe Shinefeld, SR
51 Caroline See, SO
52 Olivia Wilson, JR
53 Elizabeth Miller, SR
54 Katelyn Buscher, FR
55 Claire Holtkamp, SO

57 Ashlynn Haas, SO
58 Karly Millikin, JR

56 Katie Boldt, FR
59 Saige Hauer, JR
60 Anna Kester, SO

61 Kelsie York-Morris, SR
62 Alyssa Chyma, FR
63 Hanna Knudtson, SO
64 Maddy McVey, SO
65 Callie Neighbor, SR
66 Madreann Dillon, SR
67 Espy Waseskuk, SO
Hailey Finch, JR
Avery Clark, FR
Samantha Schildroth, FR
Destiny Bennett, SO
68 Esmeralda De La Torre, SR

Libby Logan, JR

Hannah Gnann, SR

69 Stephanie Slaven, SR
70 Jenifer Nunez, SR

Kaeli Groen, JR

Gabby Moran, FR
Grace Herber, SR

Kaylee
Osterberger, SR

Solon State Qualifer Meet

Mount Pleasant
Benton Community
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Grinnell
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Solon
Grinnell
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Benton Community
Fort Madison
Benton Community
Mount Pleasant

Davenport
Assumption

Fort Madison
Center Point-Urbana
Solon
Fort Madison
South Tama
South Tama
Center Point-Urbana
Fort Madison
Center Point-Urbana
Center Point-Urbana
South Tama
Keokuk
Liberty
Liberty
Keokuk
South Tama
Notre Dame-West
Burlington
Notre Dame-West
Burlington
South Tama
South Tama
Notre Dame-West
Burlington

18:48
19:48

20:12

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017 Solon State Qu%233E3117.html

22:14
22:16
22:19
22:28
22:29
22:31
22:33
22:39
22:44
22:50
22:56
22:57
23:03

23:12

23:13
23:16
23:18
23:37
23:44
23:53
23:54
23:57
24:06
24:14
25:15
25:16
25:21
25:32
26:09
26:43

26:49

27:06

27:15
27:16

27:41

6:03
6:22

6:30

7:09/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:17/M
7:19/M
7:21/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:25/M

7:28'M

7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:36/M
7:38/M
7:41/M
7:42/M
7:42/M
7:45/M
7:48/'M
8:08/M
8:08/M
8:09/M
8:13/M
8:25/M
8:36/M

8:38/'M

8:43/M

8:46/M
8:47/M

8:54/M

3/5



10/18/21, 4:37 PM

12
15

23

28

11
22

25

39

46
50

16
18
24

44
52
54

13

20

21
26

37
56

Emma Earles, SR
Gracie Long, JR

Aunna Huseman,
SO

Holly Hohmann,
SR

Mary Blanchard,
SO

Anjali Jones, SO
Nola Conner, SO

Mairead Brownell,
SR
Phoenix Chang-
Roper, SR
Gracee Kivett, SR
Zoe Shinefeld, SR

Sophia Gilbert, SR
Lauren Woeste, SO
Hailee Ricklefs, FR
Paige King, JR
Shelby Hulsebus,
SR
Olivia Wilson, JR

Katelyn Buscher,
FR

Julia Schumacher,
SR
Laney Fitzpatrick,
FR
Lexi Moore, FR
Grace Rohlf, SR

Kaitlynn Ballinger,
JR

Erin McMullen,
SO

Katie Boldt, FR

Solon State Qualifer Meet

20:21
20:33

20:59

21:19

18:43

20:20
20:56

21:13

21:46

22:28
22:39

18:56
20:39
20:44
21:07

22:16
22:50
22:57

20:22

20:49

20:54
21:15

21:36

21:43
23:12

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017 Solon State Qu%233E3117.html

6:33
6:37

6:45

6:52

6:02

6:33
6:44

6:50

7:00

7:14
7:17

6:06
6:39
6:41
6:48

7:10
7:21
7:23

6:33

6:42

6:44
6:50

6:57

6:59
7:28

4/5



10/18/21, 4:37 PM Solon State Qualifer Meet

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/District-Solon/Solon-Dist/2017 Solon State Qu%233E3117.html 5/5



