

Solon State Qualifer Meet 3A Girls Cross Country Meet

[1A Girls](#)[3A Girls](#)[1A Boys](#)[3A Boys](#)

Event: 3A Girls

Date: Thursday, October 19, 2017

Location: Sports Complex - Solon, IA

Weather: Partly Sunny, Wind SE 10-20mph & 70°

***Results By: Andrew Kauder - Kauder Racing,
LLC***

Place	School	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Total	Time Ave	Time Spread
1	Wahlert Catholic	3	7	10	12	15	23	28	47	19:56	1:45
2	Grinnell	2	11	22	25	39	46	50	99	20:36	3:03
3	Benton Community	4	16	18	24	44	52	54	106	20:44	3:20
4	Davenport Assumption	13	20	21	26	31	37	56	111	20:59	1:14
5	Solon	6	17	27	29	35	49	59	114	20:57	2:03
6	Mount Pleasant	5	19	32	41	42	43	55	139	21:14	2:39
7	Fort Madison	8	9	36	53	57	60	64	163	21:32	3:23
8	Mount Vernon- Lisbon	14	33	38	45	47	48	51	177	21:43	2:03
9	Center Point- Urbana	1	34	40	58	63	65	66	196	21:53	5:14
10	South Tama	30	61	62	67	68	69	70	288	24:14	5:11

**Incomplete Teams: Keokuk, Liberty, Notre
Dame-West Burlington**

Place	Score	Name	School	Time	Pace mpm
1	1	Adrianna Katcher, SO	Center Point-Urbana	18:40	6:00/M
2	2	Mary Blanchard, SO	Grinnell	18:43	6:02/M
3	3	Gabby Moran, FR	Wahlert Catholic	18:48	6:03/M

4	4	Sophia Gilbert, SR	Benton Community	18:56	6:06/M
5	5	Abby Ryon, SO	Mount Pleasant	19:31	6:17/M
6	6	Kiersten Conway, FR	Solon	19:36	6:18/M
7		Camille Mac, FR	Liberty	19:38	6:19/M
8	7	Grace Herber, SR	Wahlert Catholic	19:48	6:22/M
9	8	Sierra Howardson, SR	Fort Madison	19:50	6:23/M
10	9	Brett Schneider, SR	Fort Madison	20:03	6:27/M
11	10	Kaylee Osterberger, SR	Wahlert Catholic	20:12	6:30/M
12	11	Anjali Jones, SO	Grinnell	20:20	6:33/M
13	12	Emma Earles, SR	Wahlert Catholic	20:21	6:33/M
14	13	Julia Schumacher, SR	Davenport Assumption	20:22	6:33/M
15	14	Aubrey Frey, SO	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	20:26	6:35/M
16	15	Gracie Long, JR	Wahlert Catholic	20:33	6:37/M
17	16	Lauren Woeste, SO	Benton Community	20:39	6:39/M
18	17	Erin Kerkhoff, JR	Solon	20:41	6:40/M
19	18	Hailee Ricklefs, FR	Benton Community	20:44	6:41/M
20	19	Taylor Murray, SR	Mount Pleasant	20:47	6:41/M
21	20	Laney Fitzpatrick, FR	Davenport Assumption	20:49	6:42/M
22	21	Lexi Moore, FR	Davenport Assumption	20:54	6:44/M
23	22	Nola Conner, SO	Grinnell	20:56	6:44/M
24	23	Aunna Huseman, SO	Wahlert Catholic	20:59	6:45/M
25	24	Paige King, JR	Benton Community	21:07	6:48/M
26	25	Mairead Brownell, SR	Grinnell	21:13	6:50/M
27	26	Grace Rohlf, SR	Davenport Assumption	21:15	6:50/M
28	27	Sophie Nicol, SR	Solon	21:17	6:51/M
29	28	Holly Hohmann, SR	Wahlert Catholic	21:19	6:52/M
30	29	Ella Duster, SO	Solon	21:31	6:56/M
31	30	Jessica Musgrave, JR	South Tama	21:33	6:56/M
32	31	Kaitlynn Ballinger, JR	Davenport Assumption	21:36	6:57/M
33	32	Delaney McDowell, SR	Mount Pleasant	21:37	6:57/M
34	33	Alice Conroy, FR	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	21:37	6:58/M
35	34	Sydney Woods, JR	Center Point-Urbana	21:37	6:58/M
36	35	Nicole Shafer, SO	Solon	21:39	6:58/M
37	36	Claire Mendez, SR	Fort Madison	21:40	6:58/M
38	37	Erin McMullen, SO	Davenport Assumption	21:43	6:59/M
39	38	Quinnie Rodman, JR	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	21:45	7:00/M
40	39	Phoenix Chang-Roper, SR	Grinnell	21:46	7:00/M
41		Anna Marino, SR	Notre Dame-West Burlington	21:53	7:02/M
42	40	Chloe Neighbor, JR	Center Point-Urbana	21:57	7:04/M
43	41	Kelsey Notestein, JR	Mount Pleasant	22:03	7:06/M
44		McKenzie Logan, FR	Liberty	22:07	7:07/M
45	42	Cristina Carthey, FR	Mount Pleasant	22:11	7:08/M

46	43	Kendall Dascher, SO	Mount Pleasant	22:14	7:09/M
47	44	Shelby Hulsebus, SR	Benton Community	22:16	7:10/M
48	45	Shayla Tahbo, FR	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	22:19	7:11/M
49	46	Gracee Kivett, SR	Grinnell	22:28	7:14/M
50	47	Maddie Morningstar, SR	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	22:29	7:14/M
51	48	Grace Morningstar, SO	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	22:31	7:15/M
52	49	Ashley Stinocher, FR	Solon	22:33	7:15/M
53	50	Zoe Shinefeld, SR	Grinnell	22:39	7:17/M
54	51	Caroline See, SO	Mount Vernon-Lisbon	22:44	7:19/M
55	52	Olivia Wilson, JR	Benton Community	22:50	7:21/M
56	53	Elizabeth Miller, SR	Fort Madison	22:56	7:23/M
57	54	Katelyn Buscher, FR	Benton Community	22:57	7:23/M
58	55	Claire Holtkamp, SO	Mount Pleasant	23:03	7:25/M
59	56	Katie Boldt, FR	Davenport Assumption	23:12	7:28/M
60	57	Ashlynn Haas, SO	Fort Madison	23:13	7:28/M
61	58	Karly Millikin, JR	Center Point-Urbana	23:16	7:29/M
62	59	Saige Hauer, JR	Solon	23:18	7:30/M
63	60	Anna Kester, SO	Fort Madison	23:37	7:36/M
64	61	Kelsie York-Morris, SR	South Tama	23:44	7:38/M
65	62	Alyssa Chyma, FR	South Tama	23:53	7:41/M
66	63	Hanna Knudtson, SO	Center Point-Urbana	23:54	7:42/M
67	64	Maddy McVey, SO	Fort Madison	23:57	7:42/M
68	65	Callie Neighbor, SR	Center Point-Urbana	24:06	7:45/M
69	66	Madreann Dillon, SR	Center Point-Urbana	24:14	7:48/M
70	67	Espy Waseskuk, SO	South Tama	25:15	8:08/M
71		Hailey Finch, JR	Keokuk	25:16	8:08/M
72		Avery Clark, FR	Liberty	25:21	8:09/M
73		Samantha Schildroth, FR	Liberty	25:32	8:13/M
74		Destiny Bennett, SO	Keokuk	26:09	8:25/M
75	68	Esmeralda De La Torre, SR	South Tama	26:43	8:36/M
76		Libby Logan, JR	Notre Dame-West Burlington	26:49	8:38/M
77		Hannah Gnann, SR	Notre Dame-West Burlington	27:06	8:43/M
78	69	Stephanie Slaven, SR	South Tama	27:15	8:46/M
79	70	Jenifer Nunez, SR	South Tama	27:16	8:47/M
80		Kaeli Groen, JR	Notre Dame-West Burlington	27:41	8:54/M

Place 1	Wahlert Catholic	Time Spread = 1:45	Ave Time = 19:56	Score = 47
Place	Name	Time	Pace mpm	
3	Gabby Moran, FR	18:48	6:03	
7	Grace Herber, SR	19:48	6:22	
10	Kaylee Osterberger, SR	20:12	6:30	

12	Emma Earles, SR	20:21	6:33
15	Gracie Long, JR	20:33	6:37
23	Aunna Huseman, SO	20:59	6:45
28	Holly Hohmann, SR	21:19	6:52

Place 2 Grinnell Time Spread = 3:03 Ave Time = 20:36 Score = 99

Place	Name	Time	Pace mpm
2	Mary Blanchard, SO	18:43	6:02
11	Anjali Jones, SO	20:20	6:33
22	Nola Conner, SO	20:56	6:44
25	Mairead Brownell, SR	21:13	6:50
39	Phoenix Chang- Roper, SR	21:46	7:00
46	Gracee Kivett, SR	22:28	7:14
50	Zoe Shinefeld, SR	22:39	7:17

Place 3 Benton Community Time Spread = 3:20 Ave Time = 20:44 Score = 106

Place	Name	Time	Pace mpm
4	Sophia Gilbert, SR	18:56	6:06
16	Lauren Woeste, SO	20:39	6:39
18	Hailee Ricklefs, FR	20:44	6:41
24	Paige King, JR	21:07	6:48
44	Shelby Hulsebus, SR	22:16	7:10
52	Olivia Wilson, JR	22:50	7:21
54	Katelyn Buscher, FR	22:57	7:23

Place 4 Davenport Assumption Time Spread = 1:14 Ave Time = 20:59 Score = 111

Place	Name	Time	Pace mpm
13	Julia Schumacher, SR	20:22	6:33
20	Laney Fitzpatrick, FR	20:49	6:42
21	Lexi Moore, FR	20:54	6:44
26	Grace Rohlf, SR	21:15	6:50
31	Kaitlynn Ballinger, JR	21:36	6:57
37	Erin McMullen, SO	21:43	6:59
56	Katie Boldt, FR	23:12	7:28

Place 5 Solon Time Spread = 2:03 Ave Time = 20:57 Score = 114

Place

Name

Time

Pace mpm